•		
		Q89404
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 REC		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02)	103060528	
	ademark Office: Please record the attached orig	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of rece	9
Nobuya HARANO	NEC CORPORATION	52 P
	7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato- Tokyo, Japan	⊬Ku, oco ⊃œ
	}	13014 U.S. PT
		100 1/-
		<u> </u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes M No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	103 110	
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	1	
Other		
Execution Date: July 25, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(e	es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	os) utuonoe.
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of the	e application is: July 25, 2005
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	7
Unknown	D. Tatolic Tro.(5)	
Addition 5 Name and address of party to whom correspond	nal numbers attached?	
concerning document should be mailed:	dence 0. Total number of applicati	lons and patents involved.
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	: \$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	✓ Enclosed.	Ψ.0.35
23373		rged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed a	and authorized to charge all required
	fees, except for the Issue Fee	e and the Publication Fee, to Deposit
		se also credit any overpayments to said
1/2005 DBYRNE 00000057 11198352	Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number	
(:8021 40.00 OP)	0. Deposit recount rumoe.	19-4880
		f this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	regoing information is true and correct an	nd any attached copy is a true copy of th
original document.		
Mylligan		August 8, 2005
Carl J. Pellegrini	Reg. No. 40,766	Date
for Howard L. Bernstein	Reg. No. 25,665	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Assignment

		Shizuoka, Japan	
hereinafter o	alled assignor(s), h	ave invented certain improvements in CE	
	d an application for 5, 2005	Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on and	
Whereas,		NEC Corporation	
		7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku,	
		Tokyo, Japan	
invention, ar	nd to any United Sta	quire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and ates patents to be obtained therefor;	
Now	therefore, for valua	able consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,	
	Johant amantad	. 41	
necessary by do so by the I/We Pennsylvania	nd assigns; and I/wo the assignee in con assignee. hereby authorize a a Avenue, NW, Wa number	and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 ashington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number	
necessary by do so by the I/We Pennsylvania (Application	nd assigns; and I/wo the assignee in cor assignee. hereby authorize a a Avenue, NW, Wa number,	e will execute without further consideration all papers deemed nection with the United States application when called upon to and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 ashington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number filed) the filing date	
successors a necessary by do so by the I/We Pennsylvania (Application and application	nd assigns; and I/we the assignee in corassignee. hereby authorize a a Avenue, NW, Wa number, ion number of said	e will execute without further consideration all papers deemed nection with the United States application when called upon to and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 ashington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number	
successors a necessary by do so by the I/We Pennsylvania (Application and application	nd assigns; and I/work the assignee in corassignee. hereby authorize a a Avenue, NW, Wannumber	e will execute without further consideration all papers deemed nection with the United States application when called upon to and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 ashington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number filed) the filing date application when known.	
successors an necessary by do so by the I/We Pennsylvania (Application and application Date: July	nd assigns; and I/we the assignee in corassignee. hereby authorize a a Avenue, NW, Wa number, ion number of said	e will execute without further consideration all papers deemed nection with the United States application when called upon to and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 ashington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number filed) the filing date application when known.	
successors an necessary by do so by the I/We Pennsylvania (Application and application Date: July	nd assigns; and I/we the assignee in corassignee. hereby authorize a a Avenue, NW, Wannumber, ion number of said 25, 2005 NOBUY	e will execute without further consideration all papers deemed nection with the United States application when called upon to and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 ashington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number filed) the filing date application when known.	
successors a necessary by do so by the I/We Pennsylvania (Application and application Date: Date: Date:	nd assigns; and I/we the assignee in corassignee. hereby authorize a a Avenue, NW, Wannumber, ion number of said 25, 2005 NOBUY	e will execute without further consideration all papers deemed nection with the United States application when called upon to and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 ashington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number filed) the filing date application when known.	

RECORDED: 08/08/2005

PATENT REEL: 016869 FRAME: 0927